
2025 Saint Martin's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-46   Conf: 3-29   Home: 3-13   Away: 0-33   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (369), Opp (417)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Nicol (1), Sasaki (1), Staszkow (1),
Yonamine (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (30), Totals (30), Tom (16), Yonamine (12), Killion (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Wong 2, Mayfield-Prieto 1, Nakamoto 1,
Nease 1, Scott II 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (232-257), Tom (48-50), Yonamine (35-38), Killion (33-38), Wong (17-17), Mayfield-
Prieto (16-18), Nease (16-16), Smalling (10-10), Hollabaugh (8-8), Ishii (8-10), Nakamoto (8-10), Petrie (8-9), Fulkerson (7-7), Schumacher
(6-9), Gibson (4-4), Scott II (3-5), Velez (3-5), Kelly (1-2), Young (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
51 Sasaki, Hunter .324 42-42 148 27 48 3 0 0 16 51 .345 10 7 23 3 .385 4 0 8-12 83 5 3 .967
17 Nicol, Evan .322 46-41 146 16 47 10 0 2 18 63 .432 7 13 13 2 .396 3 0 1-2 300 11 5 .984
6 Hartnett, Alex .317 42-40 142 19 45 8 0 6 30 71 .500 17 4 42 0 .393 5 0 1-1 55 1 3 .949
14 Schabot, Kyle .310 48-47 158 20 49 7 1 0 21 58 .367 15 5 46 1 .383 2 2 9-10 72 47 15 .888
7 Hollabaugh, Peter .267 47-47 176 30 47 14 1 4 29 75 .426 18 4 24 1 .342 4 0 1-1 51 50 11 .902
0 Miyasaki, Rylen .261 45-43 134 17 35 12 0 1 9 50 .373 7 6 29 4 .327 0 0 2-2 60 122 13 .933
3 Hoag, Isaac .244 42-37 131 23 32 4 1 1 10 41 .313 18 2 39 2 .342 1 6 8-13 90 4 2 .979
22 Arecchi, Alohi .357 5-5 14 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 .429 2 1 4 0 .471 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
2 Ingram, Damon .326 14-11 43 6 14 5 0 0 1 19 .442 7 0 9 0 .420 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Tom, Kelton .236 25-22 72 7 17 3 0 4 16 32 .444 5 1 22 0 .291 1 1 0-0 96 10 3 .972
12 Staszkow, Zen .214 31-24 84 8 18 5 0 0 4 23 .274 8 1 24 1 .287 1 0 2-4 36 56 5 .948
1 Yonamine, Cole .207 24-15 58 5 12 1 0 2 5 19 .328 5 3 13 0 .303 0 0 1-1 67 7 1 .987
5 Gibson, Cade .197 35-25 76 7 15 1 0 0 6 16 .211 5 0 11 3 .238 3 1 1-2 41 50 7 .929
4 Bell, Collin .197 28-22 71 12 14 3 0 3 13 26 .366 6 10 25 0 .345 0 5 0-2 75 1 1 .987
35 Siegel, Spencer .188 12-3 16 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 0 0 4 1 .188 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
23 Ramones, EJ .143 8-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 .143 2 1 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
16 Killion, AJ .125 20-14 48 4 6 2 1 0 4 10 .208 7 3 17 0 .271 1 0 0-0 62 8 5 .933
8 Grubb, Michael .100 14-4 20 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .100 2 1 8 0 .217 0 1 0-0 14 6 2 .909
29 Gilberts, Tate .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 49-49 1546 205 410 79 4 23 186 566 .366 142 62 358 18 .346 25 16 35-51 1126 430 94 .943
Opponents .335 49-49 1607 505 539 106 25 52 450 851 .530 276 120 222 9 .459 36 21 116-131 1211 432 51 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Grubb, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
48 Smalling, Reilly 5.21 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 16 14 11 9 5 2 2 3 .222 4 4 0 3 0
7 Hollabaugh, Peter 6.48 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 7 6 10 9 2 0 1 .233 3 2 0 0 1
27 Ishii, Wyatt 6.82 0-2 15 2 0 0-0 0 31.2 34 28 24 20 23 9 1 4 .274 5 5 0 2 2
28 Nakamoto, Bryson 8.42 1-3 15 2 0 0-0 0 36.1 50 42 34 30 19 8 1 2 .342 9 20 1 4 3
21 Scott II, Nikki 8.44 1-5 13 3 0 0-0 0 37.1 53 42 35 17 28 11 4 3 .344 7 8 0 4 4
30 Wong, Blaze 8.52 1-8 14 9 0 0-0 0 56.0 85 63 53 10 39 13 2 13 .340 8 7 0 3 3
20 Schumacher, Jake 8.77 0-7 13 9 0 0-0 0 39.0 42 42 38 34 20 5 2 4 .286 6 17 0 4 2
10 Mayfield-Prieto, Isaiah 9.82 0-6 11 7 0 0-0 0 29.1 48 49 32 17 16 12 2 3 .345 10 8 1 2 1
33 Petrie, Luke 10.54 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 22 27 16 11 7 8 0 0 .338 7 11 0 3 0
19 Fulkerson, Luke 10.80 0-4 12 6 0 0-0 0 36.2 56 50 44 31 21 12 3 3 .346 10 3 2 3 2
31 Velez, Raige 11.84 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 30 30 25 17 11 8 1 5 .380 6 15 1 3 1
26 Young, Tyler 14.29 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 18 18 23 6 3 1 1 .333 6 4 0 3 0
5 Gibson, Cade 18.00 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 16 16 9 2 3 1 3 .410 2 6 1 0 0
0 Miyasaki, Rylen 18.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 4 4 2 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nease, Aaron 21.41 0-3 12 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 46 52 46 21 10 8 3 5 .434 4 3 2 1 2
44 Kelly, Aidan 22.30 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 21 19 15 5 1 1 2 .371 3 7 0 1 0
Totals 10.07 3-46 171 49 0 0 0 375.1 539 505 420 276 222 106 25 52 .335 91 120 8 36 21
Opponents 3.92 46-3 157 49 5 2 8 404.0 410 205 176 142 358 79 4 23 .265 33 62 2 25 16



2025 Saint Martin's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Scott II, Nikki 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Arecchi, Alohi 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schumacher, Jake 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 6 3 .667 0 0
48 Smalling, Reilly 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
26 Young, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Bell, Collin 77 75 1 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Yonamine, Cole 75 67 7 1 .987 0 35 3 .921 12 0
17 Nicol, Evan 316 300 11 5 .984 26 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hoag, Isaac 96 90 4 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tom, Kelton 109 96 10 3 .972 0 48 2 .960 16 0
51 Sasaki, Hunter 91 83 5 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hartnett, Alex 59 55 1 3 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Staszkow, Zen 97 36 56 5 .948 8 0 0 — 0 0
0 Miyasaki, Rylen 195 60 122 13 .933 17 0 0 — 0 0
16 Killion, AJ 75 62 8 5 .933 0 33 5 .868 2 0
5 Gibson, Cade 98 41 50 7 .929 9 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Grubb, Michael 22 14 6 2 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ishii, Wyatt 11 4 6 1 .909 0 8 2 .800 0 0
7 Hollabaugh, Peter 112 51 50 11 .902 6 8 0 1.000 0 0
14 Schabot, Kyle 134 72 47 15 .888 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fulkerson, Luke 7 2 4 1 .857 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
28 Nakamoto, Bryson 17 1 13 3 .824 1 8 2 .800 0 0
30 Wong, Blaze 10 1 7 2 .800 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
23 Ramones, EJ 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Siegel, Spencer 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Velez, Raige 5 1 2 2 .600 2 3 2 .600 0 0
10 Mayfield-Prieto, Isaiah 4 0 2 2 .500 0 16 2 .889 0 0
15 Nease, Aaron 5 1 1 3 .400 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
33 Petrie, Luke 3 0 1 2 .333 0 8 1 .889 0 0
2 Ingram, Damon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gilberts, Tate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kelly, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
99 Schultz, Caiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1650 1126 430 94 .943 83 232 25 .903 30 0
Opponents 1694 1211 432 51 .970 109 70 31 .693 13 0


